TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainbow Play Systems Pacific Northwest		106/14/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rainbow Playground Depot, Inc.	
Street Address:	3533 Fairview Industrial S.E.	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440543	PLAYGROUND DEPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)441-0911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8474419100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Biagi Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60342-084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard B. Biagi
Signature:	/Richard B. Biagi/
Date:	07/12/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0255

900053025

Total Attachments: 1 source=Playground Depot - Assignment to Depot#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, *Rainbow Play Systems Pacific Northwest*, a Washington limited liability company, located at 11425 120th Avenue N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98033, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to *Rainbow Playground Depot*, *Inc.*, an Oregon corporation located at 3533 Fairview Industrial S.E., Salem, Oregon 97302, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

PLAYGROUND DEPOT

2,440,543

April 3, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Brian Trenary, a duly authorized officer of Rainbow Play Systems Pacific Northwest, has caused this document to be signed this ____/___day of June, 2006.

By:

STATE OF WA

COUNTY OF WAY

On this Uthan day of June, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Bryan Trenary, a duly authorized officer of Rainbow Play Systems Pacific Northwest to me known to be the same person described herein, and who duly acknowledged the same on his own behalf.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON

IRENE N. DIZON

My Appointment Expires May 9, 2008

RECORDED: 07/12/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0257